A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-797(3) A THREE YEAR CONTRACT WITH UP TO TWO ONE-YEAR RENEWALS FOR COMPREHENSIVE PARKING SOFTWARE AND SERVICES SOLUTIONS FROM PASSPORT LABS, INC. ON A FEE-PER-SERVICE BASIS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 80,000.00 THROUGH THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE ALLIANCE MASTER AGREEMENT PURCHASING PARKING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY **NECESSARY** DOCUMENTS UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, section 2-797(3) of the Code of Ordinances authorizes purchases pursuant to government contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That a three-year Agreement with up to two one-year renewals for comprehensive parking software and services solutions, on a fee-per-service basis in an amount not to exceed \$80,000.00 paid by the City of Key West, through the National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance Master Agreement for Parking Products and Services is hereby authorized, pursuant to Section 2-797(3) of the Code of Ordinances.

Section 2: It is anticipated that most of the costs contemplated in this Agreement will be paid by customers that use parking services, and adequate funds for any City-paid share of Page 1 of 2

this Agreement is budgeted in FY 2020 General Fund/Parking/Other
Contractual Services 001-1206-512-3400. Any necessary budget
adjustments are hereby authorized.
Section 3: That the City Manager is authorized to execute
any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.
Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2020.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2020.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2020.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Gregory Davila Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover

Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Clayton Lopez Commissioner Billy Wardlow

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK